

S. No. 78

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 185/2022

CrIM No. 404/2022

Om Parkash and ors.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Dheeraj Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
20.12.2022**

Adjourned.

List again on 28.12.2022.

Meanwhile, response, if any, be filed.

**(Mohan Lal)
Judge**

**Jammu
20.12.2022
Ram Krishan**