

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 185/2022

Om Parkash and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

UT of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

20.04.2024

1. None was present on behalf of the petitioners on the last date of hearing.
Same is the position today also.
2. List for dismissal on 03.05.2024.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
20.04.2024
Neha-II

सत्यमेव जयते