

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No.185/2022

Om Parkash and others

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Dheeraj Sharma, Advocate

Vs

Union Territory of J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Assisting Counsel vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

13.02.2025

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioners.

List on **04.04.2025.**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE**

JAMMU

13.02.2025

Shammi